
 
 

Timetables 
Winter 2025–2026 
5.1. – 31.5.2026 

The departure times for the bolded stops are exact. The 
departure and arrival times for other stops are estimates and 
may not always reflect reality. 



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

Line 1 Tolkkinen – Hospital  

1 Tolkkinen – Hospital 

Monday – Friday  

Tolkkinen Gammelbacka P Piispankatu Hospital 

5:05 V 5:19 V 5:30 V 5:40 

6:05 V 6:19 V 6:30 V 6:40 

6:35 V 6:49 V 7:00 V 7:10 

6:53 7:09 7:20 7:40 

7:13 7:29 7:40 8:00 

7:30 7:47 8:00 8:20 

7:50 8:07 8:20 8:40 

8:13 8:29 8:40 9:00 

8:33 8:49 9:00 9:20 

8:53 9:09 9:20 9:40 

9:13 9:29 9:40 10:00 

9:27 9:41 9:52 10:10 

9:47 10:01 10:12 10:30 

10:07 10:21 10:32 10:50 

10:27 10:41 10:52 11:10 

10:47 11:01 11:12 11:30 

11:07 11:21 11:32 11:50 

11:27 11:41 11:52 12:10 

11:47 12:01 12:12 12:30 

12:07 V 12:21 V 12:32 V 12:42 

12:27 12:41 12:52 13:10 

12:47 13:01 13:12 13:30 

13:07 V 13:21 V 13:32 V 13:44 

13:30 13:44 13:55 14:13 

13:53 14:09 14:20 14:40 

14:13 14:29 14:40 15:00 

14:33 14:49 15:00 15:20 

14:53 15:09 15:20 15:40 

15:13 15:29 15:40 16:00 

15:33 15:49 16:00 16:20 

15:53 16:09 16:20 16:40 

16:13 16:29 16:40 17:00 

16:33 16:49 17:00 17:20 

16:55 17:09 17:20 17:38 

17:25 17:39 17:50 18:08 

17:55 18:09 18:20 18:38 

18:25 18:39 18:50 19:08 

18:55 19:09 19:20 19:38 

19:25 19:39 19:50 20:08 

19:55 V 20:09 V 20:20 V 20:30 

20:25 V 20:39 V 20:50 V 21:00 

20:55 V 21:09 V 21:20 V 21:30 

21:25  21:39 21:50 22:08 

22:25 22:39 22:50 23:08 

V = Straight from Piispankatu to the hospital via 
Kevätkummuntie 
 



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

1 Tolkkinen – Hospital 

Saturday 

Tolkkinen Gammelbacka P Piispankatu Hospital 

5:40 V 5:54 V 6:05 V 6:15 

6:10 V 6:24 V 6:35 V 6:45 

6:40 V 6:54 V 7:05 V 7:15 

7:30 V 7:44 V 7:55 V 8:05 

8:05 V 8:19 V 8:30 V 8:40 

8:55 9:09 9:20 9:38 

9:25 9:39 9:50 10:08 

9:55 10:09 10:20 10:38 

10:25 10:39 10:50 11:08 

10:55 11:09 11:20 11:38 

11:25 11:39 11:50 12:08 

11:55 12:09 12:20 12:38 

12:25 12:39 12:50 13:08 

12:55 13:09 13:20 13:38 

13:25 13:39 13:50 14:08 

13:55 14:09 14:20 14:38 

14:25 14:39 14:50 15:08 

14:55 15:09 15:20 15:38 

15:25 15:39 15:50 16:08 

15:55 16:09 16:20 16:38 

16:25 16:39 16:50 17:08 

16:55 17:09 17:20 17:38 

17:25 17:39 17:50 18:08 

17:55 18:09 18:20 18:38 

18:25 18:39 18:50 19:08 

18:55 19:09 19:20 19:38 

19:25 19:39 19:50 20:08 

19:55 20:09 20:20 20:38 

20:25 20:39 20:50 21:08 

20:55 V 21:09 V 21:20 V 21:30 

21:25 21:39 21:50 22:08 

22:25 22:39 22:50 23:08 

V = Straight from Piispankatu to the hospital via Kevätkummuntie 
  



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

1 Tolkkinen – Hospital 

Sunday 

Tolkkinen Gammelbacka P Piispankatu Hospital 

5:40 V 5:54 V 6:05 V 6:15 

6:10 V 6:24 V 6:35 V 6:45 

6:40 V 6:54 V 7:05 V 7:15 

7:30 V 7:44 V 7:55 V 8:05 

8:05 V 8:19 V 8:30 V 8:40 

8:55 9:09 9:20 9:38 

9:25 9:39 9:50 10:08 

9:55 10:09 10:20 10:38 

10:25 10:39 10:50 11:08 

10:55 11:09 11:20 11:38 

11:25 11:39 11:50 12:08 

11:55 12:09 12:20 12:38 

12:25 12:39 12:50 13:08 

12:55 13:09 13:20 13:38 

13:25 13:39 13:50 14:08 

13:55 14:09 14:20 14:38 

14:25 14:39 14:50 15:08 

14:55 15:09 15:20 15:38 

15:25 15:39 15:50 16:08 

15:55 16:09 16:20 16:38 

16:25 16:39 16:50 17:08 

16:55 17:09 17:20 17:38 

17:25 17:39 17:50 18:08 

17:55 18:09 18:20 18:38 

18:25 18:39 18:50 19:08 

18:55 19:09 19:20 19:38 

19:25 19:39 19:50 20:08 

19:55 20:09 20:20 20:38 

20:25 20:39 20:50 21:08 

20:55 V 21:09 V 21:20 V 21:30 

21:25 21:39 21:50 22:08 

22:25 22:39 22:50 23:08 

V = Straight from Piispankatu to the hospital via Kevätkummuntie 

 
August Eklöfin tie – Haikkoontie – Rajaportintie – Trappaksentie – Perttelintie – Hamarintie – Länsitie – Viertotie – 
Peipontie – Tolkkistentie – Aleksanterinkaari – Aleksanterinkatu – Piispankatu – Mannerheiminkatu – 
Sibeliuksenbulevardi – Aleksanterinkatu – Kevätkummuntie – Merituulentie – Itätuulentie – Sammontie – 
Kevätkummuntie – Riistatie – Auratie – Kaskitie – Aurinkolaaksontie – Aurinkomäentie – Sairaalantie  
 
Straight from Piispankatu to the hospital (V) = August Eklöfin tie – Haikkoontie – Rajaportintie – Trappaksentie – 
Perttelintie – Hamarintie – Länsitie – Viertotie – Peipontie – Tolkkistentie – Aleksanterinkaari – Aleksanterinkatu – 
Piispankatu – Mannerheiminkatu – Sibeliuksenbulevardi – Aleksanterinkatu – Kevätkummuntie – Humlantie – Pihlajatie 
– Sairaalantie  



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

Line 1 Hospital – Tolkkinen 

1 Hospital – Tolkkinen  

Monday – Friday  

Hospital Rauhankatu  Gammelbacka E Tolkkinen 

6:40 6:58 7:07 7:23 

7:00 7:20 7:30 7:47 

7:20 7:40 7:50 8:07 

7:40 8:00 8:10 8:27 

8:00 8:20 8:30 8:47 

8:20 8:40 8:50 9:07 

8:40 8:58 9:07 9:23 

9:00 9:18 9:27 9:43 

9:20 9:38 9:47 10:03 

9:40 9:58 10:07 10:23 

10:00 10:18 10:27 10:43 

10:20 10:38 10:47 11:03 

10:40 10:58 11:07 11:23 

11:00 11:18 11:27 11:43 

11:20 11:38 11:47 12:03 

11:40 11:58 12:07 12:23 

12:00 12:18 12:27 12:43 

12:20 12:38 12:47 13:03 

12:40 12:58 13:07 13:23 

13:00 13:20 13:30 13:47 

13:20 13:40 13:50 14:07 

13:40 14:00 14:12 14:30 

14:00 14:20 14:30 14:47 

14:20 14:40 14:53 15:12 

14:40 15:00 15:10 15:27 

15:00 15:20 15:30 15:47 

15:20 15:40 15:50 16:07 

15:40 16:00 16:10 16:27 

16:00 16:20 16:30 16:47 

16:20 16:40 16:50 17:07 

16:40 17:00 17:09 17:25 

17:10 17:28 17:37 17:53 

17:40 17:58 18:07 18:23 

18:10 18:28 18:37 18:53 

18:40 18:58 19:07 19:23 

19:10 19:28 19:37 19:53 

19:40 19:58 20:07 20:23 

20:17 V 20:28 20:37 20:53 

20:47 V 20:58 21:07 21:23 

21:17 V 21:28 21:37 21:53 

21:47 V 21:58 22:07 22:23 

22:17 V 22:28 22:37 22:53 

23:17 V 23:28 23:37 23:53 

V = Straight from the hospital to Rauhankatu via 
Kevätkummuntie 



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

1 Hospital – Tolkkinen 

Saturday 

Hospital Rauhankatu  Gammelbacka E Tolkkinen 

6:45 7:03 7:12 7:28 

7:30 V 7:40 7:49 8:05 

8:40 8:58 9:07 9:23 

9:40 9:58 10:07 10:23 

10:10 10:28 10:37 10:53 

10:40 10:58 11:07 11:23 

11:10 11:28 11:37 11:53 

11:40 11:58 12:07 12:23 

12:10 12:28 12:37 12:53 

12:40 12:58 13:07 13:23 

13:10 13:28 13:37 13:53 

13:40 13:58 14:07 14:23 

14:10 14:28 14:37 14:53 

14:40 14:58 15:07 15:23 

15:10 15:28 15:37 15:53 

15:40 15:58 16:07 16:23 

16:10 16:28 16:37 16:53 

16:40 16:58 17:07 17:23 

17:10 17:28 17:37 17:53 

17:40 17:58 18:07 18:23 

18:10 18:28 18:37 18:53 

18:40 18:58 19:07 19:23 

19:10 19:28 19:37 19:53 

19:40 19:58 20:07 20:23 

20:17 V 20:28 20:37 20:53 

20:47 V 20:58 21:07 21:23 

21:17 V 21:28 21:37 21:53 

21:47 V 21:58 22:07 22:23 

22:17 V 22:28 22:37 22:53 

23:17 V 23:28 23:37 23:53 

 
V = Straight from the hospital to Rauhankatu via Kevätkummuntie   



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

1 Hospital – Tolkkinen 

Sunday 

Hospital Rauhankatu  Gammelbacka E Tolkkinen 

6:45 7:03 7:12 7:28 

7:30 V 7:40 7:49 8:05 

8:05 V 8:15 8:24 8:40 

8:40 8:58 9:07 9:23 

9:40 9:58 10:07 10:23 

10:10 10:28 10:37 10:53 

10:40 10:58 11:07 11:23 

11:10 11:28 11:37 11:53 

11:40 11:58 12:07 12:23 

12:10 12:28 12:37 12:53 

12:40 12:58 13:07 13:23 

13:10 13:28 13:37 13:53 

13:40 13:58 14:07 14:23 

14:10 14:28 14:37 14:53 

14:40 14:58 15:07 15:23 

15:10 15:28 15:37 15:53 

15:40 15:58 16:07 16:23 

16:10 16:28 16:37 16:53 

16:40 16:58 17:07 17:23 

17:10 17:28 17:37 17:53 

17:40 17:58 18:07 18:23 

18:10 18:28 18:37 18:53 

18:40 18:58 19:07 19:23 

19:10 19:28 19:37 19:53 

19:40 19:58 20:07 20:23 

20:17 V 20:28 20:37 20:53 

20:47 V 20:58  21:07 21:23 

21:17 V 21:28  21:37 21:53 

21:47 V 21:58  22:07 22:23 

22:17 V 22:28  22:37 22:53 

23:17 V 23:28  23:37 23:53 

 
V = Straight from the hospital to Rauhankatu via Kevätkummuntie
 
Sairaalantie – Aurinkomäentie – Aurinkolaaksontie – Kaskitie – Auratie – Riistatie – Kevätkummuntie – Sammontie – 
Itätuulentie – Merituulentie – Kevätkummuntie – Aleksanterinkatu – Sibeliuksenbulevardi – Mannerheiminkatu – 
Rauhankatu – Aleksanterinkatu – Aleksanterinkaari – Tolkkistentie – Peipontie – Viertotie – Länsitie – Hamarintie – 
Perttelintie – Trappaksentie – Rajaportintie – Haikkoontie – August Eklöfin tie   

Straight from the hospital to Rauhankatu (V) = Sairaalantie – Pihlajatie – Humlantie – Kevätkummuntie – 
Aleksanterinkatu – Sibeliuksenbulevardi – Mannerheiminkatu – Rauhankatu – Aleksanterinkatu – Aleksanterinkaari – 
Tolkkistentie – Peipontie – Viertotie – Länsitie – Hamarintie – Perttelintie – Trappaksentie – Rajaportintie – Haikkoontie – 
August Eklöfin tie 

  



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

Line 1E Tolkkinen – Emäsalo  

1E Tolkkinen – Emäsalo  

Monday – Friday  

Eklöfska skolan E Verkviksudden E 

7:30 7:50 

8:10 8:30 

12:25 12:45 

13:10 13:30 

14:10 14:30 

14:50 15:10 

15:30 15:50 

 

August Eklöfin tie – Tolkkistentie – Emäsalontie (Emäsalontie 972) 

1E Emäsalo – Tolkkinen  

Monday – Friday  

Verkviksudden P Nuohoojantie I 

7:10 7:30 

7:50 8:10 

8:30 8:50 

12:45 13:05 

13:30 13:50 

14:30 14:50 

15:10 15:30 

15:50 16:10 

 

Emäsalontie 978 – Tolkkistentie – August Eklöfin tie – Haikkoontie  

  



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

Line 2 Hamari – Tarmola via Huhtinen 

2 (Hinthaara –) Hamari – Tarmola  

Monday – Friday  

Hinthaaran 
koulu 

Hamari Gammelbacka P  Piispankatu Linnunrata I Tarmola 

 5:27 5:34 5:45 5:54 6:00 

 6:17 6:24 6:35 6:44 6:50 

 6:50 6:57 7:11 7:20 7:26 

 7:10 7:17 7:31 7:40 7:46 

 7:30 7:37 7:51 8:00 8:06 

7:33 H - 7:57 8:11 8:20 8:26 

 8:10 8:17 8:31 8:40 8:46 

 8:30 8:37 8:51 9:00 9:06 

8:33 H - 8:57 9:11 9:20 9:26 

 9:10 9:17 9:31 9:40 9:46 

 9:30 9:37 9:48 9:57 10:03 

9:33 H - 9:57 10:11 10:20 10:26 

 10:05 10:12 10:23 10:32 10:38 

 10:25 10:32 10:43 10:52 10:58 

 10:45 10:52 11:03 11:12 11:18 

 11:05 11:12 11:23 11:32 11:38 

 11:25 11:32 11:43 11:52 11:58 

 11:45 11:52 12:03 12:12 12:18 

 12:05 12:12 12:23 12:32 12:38 

 12:25 12:32 12:43 12:52 12:58 

 12:45 12:52 13:03 13:12 13:18 

 13:05 13:12 13:23 13:32 13:38 

13:10 H - 13:34 13:45 13:54 14:00 

 13:50 13:57 14:11 14:20 14:26 

 14:10 14:17 14:31 14:40 14:46 

14:13 H - 14:37 14:51 15:00 15:06 

 14:50 14:57 15:11 15:23 15:30 

14:53 H - 15:17 15:31 15:40 15:46 

 15:30 15:37 15:51 16:00 16:06 

 15:50 15:57 16:11 16:20 16:26 

 16:10 16:17 16:31 16:40 16:46 

 16:30 16:37 16:51 17:00 17:06 

 16:50 16:57 17:09 17:18 17:24 

 17:18 17:25 17:37 17:46 17:52 

 17:48 17:55 18:07 18:16 18:22 

 18:18 18:25 18:37 18:46 18:52 

 18:48 18:55 19:07 19:16 19:22 

 19:18 19:25 19:37 19:46 19:52 

 19:48 19:55 20:07 20:16 20:22 

 20:18 20:25 20:37 20:46 20:52 

 20:48 20:55 21:07 21:16 21:22 

 21:18 21:25 21:37 21:46 21:52 

 21:48 21:55 22:07 22:16 22:22 

H = From Hinthaara 

 



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

2 Hamari – Tarmola 

Saturday 

Hamari Gammelbacka P  Piispankatu Linnunrata I Tarmola 

7:28 7:35 7:46 7:55 8:01 

8:18 8:25 8:36 8:45 8:51 

8:48 8:55 9:06 9:15 9:21 

9:18 9:25 9:36 9:45 9:51 

9:48 9:55 10:06 10:15 10:21 

10:18 10:25 10:36 10:45 10:51 

10:48 10:55 11:06 11:15 11:21 

11:18 11:25 11:36 11:45 11:51 

11:48 11:55 12:06 12:15 12:21 

12:18 12:25 12:36 12:45 12:51 

12:48 12:55 13:06 13:15 13:21 

13:18 13:25 13:36 13:45 13:51 

13:48 13:55 14:06 14:15 14:21 

14:18 14:25 14:36 14:45 14:51 

14:48 14:55 15:06 15:15 15:21 

15:18 15:25 15:36 15:45 15:51 

15:48 15:55 16:06 16:15 16:21 

16:18 16:25 16:36 16:45 16:51 

16:48 16:55 17:06 17:15 17:21 

17:18 17:25 17:36 17:45 17:51 

17:48 17:55 18:06 18:15 18:21 

18:18 18:25 18:36 18:45 18:51 

18:48 18:55 19:06 19:15 19:21 

19:18 19:25 19:36 19:45 19:51 

19:48 19:55 20:06 20:15 20:21 

20:18 20:25 20:36 20:45 20:51 

20:48 20:55 21:06 21:15 21:21 

21:18 21:25 21:36 21:45 21:51 

21:48 21:55 22:06 22:15 22:21 

 

  



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

2 Hamari – Tarmola 

Sunday 

Hamari Gammelbacka P  Piispankatu Linnunrata I Tarmola 

9:48 9:55 10:06 10:15 10:21 

10:48 10:55 11:06 11:15 11:21 

11:18 11:25 11:36 11:45 11:51 

11:48 11:55 12:06 12:15 12:21 

12:18 12:25 12:36 12:45 12:51 

12:48 12:55 13:06 13:15 13:21 

13:18 13:25 13:36 13:45 13:51 

13:48 13:55 14:06 14:15 14:21 

14:18 14:25 14:36 14:45 14:51 

14:48 14:55 15:06 15:15 15:21 

15:18 15:25 15:36 15:45 15:51 

15:48 15:55 16:06 16:15 16:21 

16:18 16:25 16:36 16:45 16:51 

16:48 16:55 17:06 17:15 17:21 

17:18 17:25 17:36 17:45 17:51 

17:48 17:55 18:06 18:15 18:21 

18:18 18:25 18:36 18:45 18:51 

18:48 18:55 19:06 19:15 19:21 

19:18 19:25 19:36 19:45 19:51 

 
Rajaportintie – Rajapyykintie – Rinnetie – Trappaksentie – Hamarintie – Länsitie – Viertotie – Peipontie – 
Gammelbackantie – Näsintie – Tolkkistentie – Aleksanterinkaari – Aleksanterinkatu – Piispankatu – Mannerheiminkatu – 
Werner Söderströmin katu – Jernbölentie – Huhtisentie – Latokartanontie – Kesätuulentie – Galgbackantie – Werner 
Söderströmin katu – Teollisuustie 

 

From Hinthaara (H) = Koulutie – Pornaistentie – Kuninkaantie – Tyysterintie – Helsingintie – Suopellontie – 
Hollituvantie – Eestinmäentie – Alkrogintie – Keskuskatu – Länsitie – Viertotie – Peipontie – Gammelbackantie – 
Näsintie – Tolkkistentie – Aleksanterinkaari – Aleksanterinkatu – Piispankatu – Mannerheiminkatu – Werner 
Söderströmin katu – Jernbölentie – Huhtisentie – Latokartanontie – Kesätuulentie – Galgbackantie – Werner 
Söderströmin katu – Teollisuustie 

  



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

Line 2 Tarmola – Hamari via Huhtinen 

2 Tarmola – Hamari (– Hinthaara) 

Monday – Friday  

Tarmola Linnunrata L Rauhankatu Gammelbacka E Hamari Hinthaaran 
koulu 

6:13 6:19 6:28 6:37 6:45  

6:53 7:00 7:09 7:21 7:29  

7:13 H 7:20 7:25 H 7:34 H - 7:56 

7:33 7:40 7:49 8:01 8:09  

7:53 8:00 8:09 8:21 8:29  

8:13 H 8:20 8:29 H 8:41 H - 9:03 

8:33 8:40 8:49 9:01 9:09  

8:53 8:59 9:08 9:17 9:25  

9:13 9:19 9:28 9:37 9:45  

9:33 9:39 9:48 9:57 10:05  

9:53 9:59 10:08 10:17 10:25  

10:13 10:19 10:28 10:37 10:45  

10:33 10:39 10:48 10:57 11:05  

10:53 10:59 11:08 11:17 11:25  

11:13 11:19 11:28 11:37 11:45  

11:33 11:39 11:48 11:57 12:05  

11:53 H 11:59 12:08 H 12:18 H - 12:40 

12:13 12:19 12:28 12:37 12:45  

12:33 12:39 12:48 12:57 13:05  

12:53 H 13:00 13:10 H 13:21 H - 13:45 

13:13 13:20 13:30 13:39 13:47  

13:33 13:40 13:50 13:59 14:07  

13:53 H 14:00 14:10 H 14:22 H - 14:44 

14:13 14:20 14:30 14:42 14:50  

14:33 H 14:40 14:50 H 15:04 H - 15:26 

14:53 15:00 15:10 15:22 15:30  

15:13 15:20 15:30 15:42 15:50  

15:33 15:40 15:50 16:02 16:10  

15:53 16:00 16:10 16:22 16:30  

16:13 16:20 16:30 16:42 16:50  

16:33 16:40 16:50 17:02 17:10  

16:58 17:04 17:13 17:22 17:30  

17:28 17:34 17:43 17:52 18:00  

17:58 18:04 18:13 18:22 18:30  

18:28 18:34 18:43 18:52 19:00  

18:58 19:04 19:13 19:22 19:30  

19:28 19:34 19:43 19:52 20:00  

19:58 20:04 20:13 20:22 20:30  

20:28 20:34 20:43 20:52 21:00  

20:58 21:04 21:13 21:22 21:30  

21:28 21:34 21:43 21:52 22:00  

21:58 22:04 22:13 22:22 22:30  

22:28 22:34 22:43 22:52 23:00  

H = Continues from 
Gammelbacka to 
Hinthaara 



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

2 Tarmola – Hamari  

Saturday 

Tarmola Linnunrata L Rauhankatu Gammelbacka E Hamari 

8:13 8:19 8:28 8:37 8:45 

8:58 9:04 9:13 9:22 9:30 

9:28 9:34 9:43 9:52 10:00 

9:58 10:04 10:13 10:22 10:30 

10:28 10:34 10:43 10:52 11:00 

10:58 11:04 11:13 11:22 11:30 

11:28 11:34 11:43 11:52 12:00 

11:58 12:04 12:13 12:22 12:30 

12:28 12:34 12:43 12:52 13:00 

12:58 13:04 13:13 13:22 13:30 

13:28 13:34 13:43 13:52 14:00 

13:58 14:04 14:13 14:22 14:30 

14:28 14:34 14:43 14:52 15:00 

14:58 15:04 15:13 15:22 15:30 

15:28 15:34 15:43 15:52 16:00 

15:58 16:04 16:13 16:22 16:30 

16:28 16:34 16:43 16:52 17:00 

16:58 17:04 17:13 17:22 17:30 

17:28 17:34 17:43 17:52 18:00 

17:58 18:04 18:13 18:22 18:30 

18:28 18:34 18:43 18:52 19:00 

18:58 19:04 19:13 19:22 19:30 

19:28 19:34 19:43 19:52 20:00 

19:58 20:04 20:13 20:22 20:30 

20:28 20:34 20:43 20:52 21:00 

20:58 21:04 21:13 21:22 21:30 

21:28 21:34 21:43 21:52 22:00 

21:58 22:04 22:13 22:22 22:30 

22:28 22:34 22:43 22:52 23:00 

 

 
 
  



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

2 Tarmola – Hamari  

Sunday 

Tarmola Linnunrata L Rauhankatu Gammelbacka E Hamari 

10:28 10:34 10:43 10:52 11:00 

10:58 11:04 11:13 11:22 11:30 

11:28 11:34 11:43 11:52 12:00 

11:58 12:04 12:13 12:22 12:30 

12:28 12:34 12:43 12:52 13:00 

12:58 13:04 13:13 13:22 13:30 

13:28 13:34 13:43 13:52 14:00 

13:58 14:04 14:13 14:22 14:30 

14:28 14:34 14:43 14:52 15:00 

14:58 15:04 15:13 15:22 15:30 

15:28 15:34 15:43 15:52 16:00 

15:58 16:04 16:13 16:22 16:30 

16:28 16:34 16:43 16:52 17:00 

16:58 17:04 17:13 17:22 17:30 

17:28 17:34 17:43 17:52 18:00 

17:58 18:04 18:13 18:22 18:30 

18:28 18:34 18:43 18:52 19:00 

18:58 19:04 19:13 19:22 19:30 

19:28 19:34 19:43 19:52 20:00 

 
 
Teollisuustie – Werner Söderströmin katu – Galgbackantie – Kesätuulentie – Latokartanontie – Huhtisentie – 
Jernbölentie – Werner Söderströmin katu – Mannerheiminkatu – Rauhankatu – Aleksanterinkatu – Aleksanterinkaari – 
Tolkkistentie – Näsintie – Gammelbackantie – Peipontie – Viertotie – Länsitie – Hamarintie – Trappaksentie – 
Rajaportintie  
 
To Hinthaara (H) = Teollisuustie – Werner Söderströmin katu – Galgbackantie – Kesätuulentie – Latokartanontie – 

Huhtisentie – Jernbölentie – Werner Söderströmin katu – Mannerheiminkatu – Rauhankatu – Aleksanterinkatu – 

Aleksanterinkaari – Tolkkistentie – Näsintie – Gammelbackantie – Peipontie – Viertotie – Länsitie – Keskuskatu – 

Alkrogintie – Eestinmäentie – Hollituvantie – Suopellontie – Helsingintie – Tyysterintie – Kuninkaantie – Pornaistentie – 

Koulutie   



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

Line 2A Hinthaara  

2A 

Monday – Friday  

Hinthaaran koulu Ali-Vekkoski Anttila Jokimäki th Hinthaaran koulu 

 6:58 A 7:10 7:20 

7:20 A 7:28  7:40 7:50 

8:00 A 8:08 8:20 8:30 

9:00 A 9:08 9:20 9:30 

12:50 B 13:00 13:07 13:15 

13:50 B 14:00 14:07 14:15 

14:35 B 14:45 14:52 15:00 

15:00 B 15:10 15:17 15:25 

15:27 B 15:37 15:44 15:52 

 

Morning (A) = (Koulutie – Kinnarintie – Kuninkaantie –) Ali-Vekkoskentie – Kuninkaantie – Linnanpellontie – 
Kuninkaantie – Kinnarintie – Koulutie  
 
Afternoon (B) = Koulutie – Kinnarintie – Kuninkaantie – Ali-Vekkoskentie – Kurkisuontie – Kuninkaantie – 
Linnanpellontie – Kuninkaantie – Kinnarintie – Koulutie  

  



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

Line 3 Kuninkaanportti – Hospital via 
Tarmola 

3 Kuninkaanportti – Hospital   

Monday – Friday  

Kuninkaanportti Piispankatu Asentajantie E Hospital 

6:27 6:40 6:44 6:58 

6:57 7:10 7:14 7:28 

7:17 7:30 7:35 7:50 

7:37 7:50 7:55 8:10 

7:57 8:10 8:15 8:30 

8:17 8:30 8:35 8:50 

8:37 8:50 8:55 9:10 

8:57 9:10 9:15 9:30 

9:17 9:30 9:34 9:50 

9:50 10:02 10:06 10:20 

10:10 10:22 10:26 10:40 

10:30 10:42 10:46 11:00 

10:50 11:02 11:06 11:20 

11:10 11:22 11:26 11:40 

11:30 11:42 11:46 12:00 

11:50 12:02 12:06 12:20 

12:10 12:22 12:26 12:40 

12:30 12:42 12:46 13:00 

12:50 13:02 13:06 13:20 

13:10 13:22 13:26 13:40 

13:30 13:42 13:46 14:00 

13:52 14:05 14:09 14:25 

14:17 14:30 14:34 14:50 

14:37 14:50 14:54 15:10 

14:57 15:10 15:14 15:30 

15:17 15:30 15:35 15:50 

15:37 15:50 15:55 16:10 

15:57 16:10 16:15 16:30 

16:17 16:30 16:35 16:50 

16:37 16:50 16:55 17:10 

16:56 17:06 17:10 17:24 

17:26 17:36 17:41 17:54 

17:56 18:06 18:11 18:24 

18:26 18:36 18:41 18:54 

18:56 19:06 19:11 19:24 

19:26 19:36 19:41 19:54 

19:56 20:06 20:11 20:24 

20:26 20:36 20:41 20:54 

 

  



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

3 Kuninkaanportti – Hospital   

Saturday 

Kuninkaanportti Piispankatu Asentajantie E Hospital 

8:56 9:05 9:10 9:23 

9:26 9:35 9:40 9:53 

9:56 10:05 10:10 10:23 

10:26 10:35 10:40 10:53 

10:56 11:05 11:10 11:23 

11:26 11:35 11:40 11:53 

11:56 12:05 12:10 12:23 

12:26 12:35 12:40 12:53 

12:56 13:05 13:10 13:23 

13:26 13:35 13:40 13:53 

13:56 14:05 14:10 14:23 

14:26 14:35 14:40 14:53 

14:56 15:05 15:10 15:23 

15:26 15:35 15:40 15:53 

15:56 16:05 16:10 16:23 

16:26 16:35 16:40 16:53 

16:56 17:05 17:10 17:23 

17:26 17:35 17:40 17:53 

17:56 18:05 18:10 18:23 

18:26 18:35 18:40 18:53 

18:56 19:05 19:10 19:23 

19:26 19:35 19:40 19:53 

3 Kuninkaanportti – Hospital   

Sunday 

Kuninkaanportti Piispankatu Asentajantie E Hospital 

9:56 10:06 10:11 10:24 

10:26 10:36 10:41 10:54 

10:56 11:06 11:11 11:24 

11:26 11:36 11:41 11:54 

11:56 12:06 12:11 12:24 

12:26 12:36 12:41 12:54 

12:56 13:06 13:11 13:24 

13:26 13:36 13:41 13:54 

13:56 14:06 14:11 14:24 

14:26 14:36 14:41 14:54 

14:56 15:06 15:11 15:24 

15:26 15:36 15:41 15:54 

15:56 16:06 16:11 16:24 

16:26 16:36 16:41 16:54 

16:56 17:06 17:11 17:24 

17:26 17:36 17:41 17:54 

 
Ratsumestarinkatu – Mäntsäläntie – Läntinen Mannerheiminväylä – Maunu Eerikinpojankatu – Aleksanterinkaari – 
Aleksanterinkatu – Piispankatu – Mannerheiminkatu – Loviisantie – Teollisuustie – Merituulentie – Itätuulentie – 
Sammontie – Kevätkummuntie – Riistatie – Auratie – Kaskitie – Aurinkolaaksontie – Aurinkomäentie – Sairaalantie  



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

Line 3 Hospital – Kuninkaanportti via 
Tarmola 

3 Hospital – Kuninkaanportti  

Monday – Friday  

Hospital Asentajantie P Rauhankatu Kuninkaanportti 

5:50 6:04 6:09 6:21 

6:20 6:34 6:39 6:51 

6:50 7:05 7:10 7:22 

7:10 7:25 7:30 7:42 

7:30 7:45 7:50 8:02 

7:50 8:05 8:10 8:22 

8:10 8:25 8:30 8:42 

8:30 8:45 8:50 9:02 

8:50 9:04 9:09 9:21 

9:10 9:24 9:29 9:41 

9:30 9:44 9:49 10:01 

9:50 10:04 10:09 10:21 

10:10 10:24 10:29 10:41 

10:30 10:44 10:49 11:01 

10:50 11:04 11:09 11:21 

11:10 11:24 11:29 11:41 

11:30 11:44 11:49 12:01 

11:50 12:04 12:09 12:21 

12:10 12:24 12:29 12:41 

12:30 12:44 12:49 13:01 

12:50 13:04 13:11 13:23 

13:10 13:25 13:31 13:43 

13:30 13:45 13:51 14:03 

13:50 14:05 14:11 14:23 

14:10 14:25 14:31 14:43 

14:30 14:45 14:51 15:03 

14:50 15:05 15:11 15:23 

15:10 15:25 15:31 15:43 

15:30 15:45 15:51 16:03 

15:50 16:05 16:11 16:23 

16:10 16:25 16:31 16:43 

16:30 16:45 16:51 17:03 

16:55 17:09 17:14 17:26 

17:25 17:39 17:44 17:56 

17:55 18:09 18:14 18:26 

18:25 18:39 18:44 18:56 

18:55 19:09 19:14 19:26 

19:25 19:39 19:44 19:56 

19:55 20:09 20:14 20:26 

 

  



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

3 Hospital – Kuninkaanportti 

Saturday 

Hospital Asentajantie P Rauhankatu Kuninkaanportti 

8:05 8:19 8:24 8:36 

8:55 9:09 9:14 9:26 

9:25 9:39 9:44 9:56 

9:55 10:09 10:14 10:26 

10:25 10:39 10:44 10:56 

10:55 11:09 11:14 11:26 

11:25 11:39 11:44 11:56 

11:55 12:09 12:14 12:26 

12:25 12:39 12:44 12:56 

12:55 13:09 13:14 13:26 

13:25 13:39 13:44 13:56 

13:55 14:09 14:14 14:26 

14:25 14:39 14:44 14:56 

14:55 15:09 15:14 15:26 

15:25 15:39 15:44 15:56 

15:55 16:09 16:14 16:26 

16:25 16:39 16:44 16:56 

16:55 17:09 17:14 17:26 

17:25 17:39 17:44 17:56 

17:55 18:09 18:14 18:26 

18:25 18:39 18:44 18:56 

18:55 19:09 19:14 19:26 

3 Hospital – Kuninkaanportti 

Sunday 

Hospital Asentajantie P Rauhankatu Kuninkaanportti 

9:10 9:24 9:29 9:41 

9:55 10:09 10:14 10:26 

10:25 10:39 10:44 10:56 

10:55 11:09 11:14 11:26 

11:25 11:39 11:44 11:56 

11:55 12:09 12:14 12:26 

12:25 12:39 12:44 12:56 

12:55 13:09 13:14 13:26 

13:25 13:39 13:44 13:56 

13:55 14:09 14:14 14:26 

14:25 14:39 14:44 14:56 

14:55 15:09 15:14 15:26 

15:25 15:39 15:44 15:56 

15:55 16:09 16:14 16:26 

16:25 16:39 16:44 16:56 

16:55 17:09 17:14 17:26 

Sairaalantie – Aurinkomäentie – Aurinkolaaksontie – Kaskitie – Auratie – Riistatie – Kevätkummuntie – Sammontie – 
Itätuulentie – Merituulentie – Teollisuustie – Loviisantie – Mannerheimintie – Rauhankatu – Aleksanterinkatu – 
Aleksanterinkaari – Maunu Eerikinpojankatu – Läntinen Mannerheiminväylä – Mäntsäläntie – Ratsumestarinkatu – 
Ruiskumestarinkatu – Ratsumestarinkatu  
  



5.1. – 31.5.2026  
 

 

Line 5 Porvoo Cathedral – Hospital via 
Näsi  

5 Porvoo Cathedral – Hospital  

Monday – Friday  

Porvoo 
Cathedral 

Health center Swimming hall Hospital 

7:03 7:15 7:22 7:29 

8:03 8:15 8:22 8:29 

9:03 9:15 9:22 9:29 

10:03 10:15 10:22 10:29 

11:03 11:15 11:22 11:29 

13:03 13:15 13:22 13:29 

14:03 14:15 14:22 14:29 

15:03 15:15 15:22 15:29 

16:03 16:15 16:22 16:29 

 

Kirkkotori – Suomenkyläntie – Vanha Kuninkaantie – Julininkuja – Kuningattarentie – Myllymäenkatu – 

Adlercreutzinkatu – Mannerheiminkatu – Läntinen Mannerheiminväylä – Tolkkistentie – Askolinintie – Tolkkistentie – 

Aleksanterinkaari – Aleksanterinkatu – Linnankoskenkatu – Joonaksentie – Puutarhakatu – Pihlajatie – Sairaalantie  

 

5 Hospital – Porvoo Cathedral 

Monday – Friday  

Hospital Swimming hall Health center Porvoo 
Cathedral 

7:35 7:42 7:50 8:03 

8:35 8:42 8:50 9:03 

9:35 9:42 9:50 10:03 

10:35 10:42 10:50 11:03 

12:35 12:42 12:50 13:03 

13:35 13:42 13:50 14:03 

14:35 14:42 14:50 15:03 

15:35 15:42 15:50 16:03 

16:35 16:42 16:50 17:03 

 

Sairaalantie – Pihlajatie – Puutarhakatu – Joonaksentie – Linnankoskenkatu – Aleksanterinkatu – Aleksanterinkaari – 
Tolkkistentie – Askolinintie – Tolkkistentie – Läntinen Mannerheiminväylä – Mannerheiminkatu – Adlercreutzinkatu – 
Myllymäenkatu – Kuningattarentie – Julininkuja – Vanha Kuninkaantie – Suomenkyläntie – Kirkkotori 
  



 
 

 

 

 


